hereunder), the Board be and is hereby authorize on behalf of the Company to create, offer, issue and allot, ` 50,00,000/- (Fifty 

Lakhs) Equity Shares (”Issue Shares”) of Face Value of ̀  10 each, on a preferential basis for cash at a price of  ̀  118.90 /- (Rupees 

One Hundred and Eighteen & Ninety Raise Only) per Issue Share aggregating upto ` 59,45,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Crores 

Forty Five Lakhs Only), including premium of  ̀  108.90/- (Rupees One Hundred Eight & Ninety Raise Only) per Issue Share, to Non 

Promoters as mentioned below in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 and subsequent 

amendments thereto and on such terms and conditions and in such manner, as the Board may, in its discretion, think fit

[...]

Therefore, in terms of said sections, rules and regulations, consent of the Members is being sought for the issue and allotment of    

50,00,000 equity shares of the Company, having a face value of ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each at a minimum price of ` 118.90 (including a 

premium of ` 108.90 per Equity Share aggregating to ` 59,45,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Nine Crores Forty Five Lakhs Only)("Equity 

Shares"), on a preferential basis to the proposed allottees.

In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 13(2) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 

2014 and the aforesaid ICDR Regulations the relevant disclosures / details are given below: